DEPARTMENT BUILDING SURVEYING
FACULTY ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEY
MARA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

THE LEADERSHIP STYLE OF PROJECT MANAGER IN
MALAYSIAN (CONTRACTOR FIRMS)

This desertation is submittéd in partial fulfillment of
required for the
Bachelor of Building Surveying (Hons)

PREPARED BY : MOHD ASWADY B. CHE MOHD
YUSOFF
SESSION : (2002/2003)



1.0
1.1
1.2

1.3

1.4

l'ntrbduction

Problem Statement

CHAPTER ONE

Aim and Objective of The Research

Research Methodology

1.3.1 Primer Data

1.3.2 Secondary Data

Sequence of Research Work

1.4.1 Planning Stage

1.4.2 Data Collection Stage

é) Literature Review

b) Survey/lnvestigation

C) Determination the Leadership Style of

Project Manager Performance

1.4.3 Analysis Stage

1.5  Sequence of Content Proposal

Chapter 1:
Chapter 2:
Chapter 3:

Chapter 4:

Chapter 5

Chapter 6:

Introduction.

Management

Leadership

The Project Manager

Research Analysis and Evalﬁation

Conclusion and recommendation

10

11

1"

11

12

12

12



1.6

1.7

2.0

2.1

227

2.3

2.4

2.5

26

2.7

Research and Limitation

Limitation

CHAPTER TWO

Defination of Management

The Process Management

The Four Management Functions
2.2.1 Planning

222 Qrganizing

2.2.3 Leading

- 2.2.4 Controlling

Organization Performance
a) Effectiveness
b) = Efficiency
c) Performance
Construction Project Manégement
Cthtrqction Project
Project Objecti?e |
2.6.1 Objective Project Management
Parties Involves in Construction
2.7.1 Typical Organization in The Project

-Team From The Conventional

13

14

15
16
17
17
18
18
19

20

24

25

26

29
31

32



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah, the most gracious and most merciful.

Alhamdulillah, firstly 1 am most gratefu/ to our mighty Allah S. W, T. who gave
me the-idea and physical strength in prepén'ng this dissertation. | wish to
express my gratitude individuals and all parties who have responded to the
survey and also offered their valuable contributions in carrying. out this

dissertation.

| would fiké to express my appreciation and acknowledgement fo my supervisor
En. Ellemy Iskandar Bin Khalid who gave me guidance and imfailing support.
My gratitude is also extended to him for his valuable sugééstion for this topic, his
guidance and contribution of ideas in preparing this dissertation. | would like, so
fo extend my gratitude to all lecturers, Building Surveying Department, UiTM

who have taught and allowed me to attain this level of education.

My gratitude also goes to all those who agreed to all of those who so
conscientiously and scrupulously responded to the questionnaire, my heartfelt

thanks



Leadership Style of Project Manager

CHAPTER ONE

1.0 Introduction.

Malaysian is now experiencing a building and construction boom. Development
project are mushrooming all over the country. The country’s economy has
experienced and upward surge for the last codple of years and will continue to
do so. Mega project and. a whole range of other development activities
undertaken by both -the government and private sector will spearhead the
country’s development. Under the Malaysian Incorporated Concept and its
accelerated privitation programmers, it is envisaged that is the momentum is
sustained, ‘the country will achieved developed nation status sooner that the

year 2020.

In tandem with such heightened activities there will correspondingly be a need
for a new breed of professionals to act as interface between client / developer /
investor and the rest of the project consortium team. Appropriately termed as
Project Consultants or Project Managers, such prbfessionals specializing in the
Art and science of the Project Management play an integral role in the

-development process.

The pre-requisites for such professionals are a qualification with muiti-

disciplinary knowledge and relevant practical experience to pléy the role of



