DEPARTMENT BUILDING SURVEYING FACULTY ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEY MARA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

THE LEADERSHIP STYLE OF PROJECT MANAGER IN MALAYSIAN (CONTRACTOR FIRMS)

This desertation is submitted in partial fulfillment of required for the Bachelor of Building Surveying (Hons)

PREPARED BY

MOHD ASWADY B. CHE MOHD

YUSOFF

SESSION

(2002/2003)

CHAPTER ONE

1.0	Introduction		1	
1.1	Problem Statement			3
1.2	Aim and Objective of The Research			5
1.3	Research Methodology			
	1.3.1	Primer Data	1	6
	1.3.2	Secondary	Data	6
1.4	Sequence of Research Work			7
	1.4.1 Planning Stage			8
	1.4.2	Data Collect	tion Stage	8
	т	a) Litera	ature Review	8
		b) Surve	ey/Investigation	9
	v.	c) Deter	mination the Leadership Style of	9
a		Proje	ct Manager Performance	ka:
-	1.4.3	Analysis Sta	age	9
1.5	Sequence of Content Proposal			10
		Chapter 1:	Introduction.	- 11
		Chapter 2:	Management	11
		Chapter 3:	Leadership	11
		Chapter 4:	The Project Manager	12
		Chapter 5	Research Analysis and Evaluation	12
		Chapter 6:	Conclusion and recommendation	12

	1.6	Research and Limitation	13				
	1.7	Limitation	14				
			ı				
CHAPTER TWO							
	2.0	Defination of Management	15				
	2.1	The Process Management	16				
	2.2	The Four Management Functions	17				
		2.2.1 Planning	17				
		2.2.2 Organizing	18				
		2.2.3 Leading	18				
		2.2.4 Controlling	19				
	2.3	Organization Performance	20				
		a) Effectiveness	23				
	-	b) Efficiency	24				
-	uar U	c) Performance	25				
	2.4	2.4 Construction Project Management					
	2.5	Construction Project	27				
	2.6	Project Objective	29				
	27 28 40	2.6.1 Objective Project Management	31				
	2.7	Parties Involves in Construction	32				
		2.7.1 Typical Organization in The Project	36				
	v	Team From The Conventional					

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah, the most gracious and most merciful.

Alhamdulillah, firstly I am most grateful to our mighty Allah S. W, T. who gave me the idea and physical strength in preparing this dissertation. I wish to express my gratitude individuals and all parties who have responded to the survey and also offered their valuable contributions in carrying out this dissertation.

I would like to express my appreciation and acknowledgement to my supervisor En. Ellemy Iskandar Bin Khalid who gave me guidance and unfailing support. My gratitude is also extended to him for his valuable suggestion for this topic, his guidance and contribution of ideas in preparing this dissertation. I would like, so to extend my gratitude to all lecturers, Building Surveying Department, UiTM who have taught and allowed me to attain this level of education.

My gratitude also goes to all those who agreed to all of those who so conscientiously and scrupulously responded to the questionnaire, my heartfelt thanks

CHAPTER ONE

1.0 Introduction.

Malaysian is now experiencing a building and construction boom. Development project are mushrooming all over the country. The country's economy has experienced and upward surge for the last couple of years and will continue to do so. Mega project and a whole range of other development activities undertaken by both the government and private sector will spearhead the country's development. Under the Malaysian Incorporated Concept and its accelerated privitation programmers, it is envisaged that is the momentum is sustained, the country will achieved developed nation status sooner that the year 2020.

In tandem with such heightened activities there will correspondingly be a need for a new breed of professionals to act as interface between client / developer / investor and the rest of the project consortium team. Appropriately termed as Project Consultants or Project Managers, such professionals specializing in the Art and science of the Project Management play an integral role in the development process.

The pre-requisites for such professionals are a qualification with multidisciplinary knowledge and relevant practical experience to play the role of